

ATRO, LLC 6 Bolte Lane St. Clair, Missouri USA Phone: (800) 325-6114

Web: atrobushing.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ATRO Announces the Launch of a New Warehouse in Pittsburgh

St. Clair, Missouri-August 7, 2024

ATRO is pleased to announce the opening of our new warehouse in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, which will start servicing customers on September 3, 2024. This move is a strategic expansion to enhance service and transit times for our regional customers, and as a part of this change, our Baltimore warehouse is closing on August 23, 2024.

Here are the details:

- Baltimore Shipments: Continue through Friday, August 23, 2024.
- Transition Period: From Monday, August 26 to Friday, August 30. During this time, orders will ship from St. Clair, Missouri.
- Start Date: Shipping from Pittsburgh begins on September 3, 2024.
- VA Shipments: Now serviced by Atlanta and Pittsburgh warehouses.
- NY Shipments: All of New York is 1-day transit serviced entirely by Pittsburgh.
- Improved Service: Enhanced shipping services throughout the region.

The opening of the Pittsburgh warehouse underscores ATRO's commitment to continuously improving our logistics operations and delivering exceptional customer service.

For more information about this transition or any inquiries, please get in touch with the ATRO customer service team at (800) 325-6114.

###

About ATRO

ATRO heavy-duty truck parts are engineered to perform and built to last. Founded in 1987 and based in St. Clair, Missouri, we're the industry leader focused on quality and committed to excellence. With precision manufacturing, world-class sales and customer service, and our distribution network that stocks parts closer to our customers—our team delivers on our mission to help our channel partners and end-users improve performance. ATRO Parts. Performance that drives your success.

Contact Information:

Jessica Hylton | Marketing Services Manager ATRO, LLC

Main Phone: (800) 325-6114 Email: jhylton@atrobushing.com Website: www.atrobushing.com